LAKE FOREST
COLLEGE

Mohr Field — Lake Forest, IL
Softball Visitor vs. Lake Forest College

Administrator on Duty: Matt Horgan Head Coach: Joe Kinsella
Office: (847) 735-6153 Office: (847) 735-5291

Email: mhorgan@lakeforest.edu Email: kinsella@lakeforest.edu CONTACTS
Jackie Slaats (VP of Athletics)

90 minutes Visiting team access to athletic training room and field. -Email: slaats@lakeforest.edu
Bat Testing Nicki Pieart (Director of Athletics)
—— - -Office: 847-735-6155
60 minutes Visiting team has acce_ss to indoor or outdoor cages- -Email: npieart@lakeforest.edu
member of coaching staff must be present
Mike Wajerski (SID)
20 minutes Each team must submit a complete lineup card to the -Office: 847-735-6054
official scorer and opponent -Email: wajerski@lakeforest.edu
10 minutes Coaches Meeting Mike Gilboe (Head Athletic Trainer)
-Office: 847-735-5296
5 minutes Line-ups Announced -Email: gilboe@Ilakeforest.edu
3 minutes National Anthem Public Safety: 847-735-5555
Play Ball! Halas Hall Athletic Office: 847-735-
5285

*There will be 20 minutes in between games Soorts and R tion Center Front
ports an ecreation Lenter rron

There is no admission charge for this game — for those who cannot attend, webcast is available Desk: 847-735-6133

at goforesters.com

Halas Athletic Training Room: 847-

735-4296
NO VISITING TEAM TAILGATING PERMITTED

Sports & Rec Center Athletic Training
Bus/Van Arrival and Parking: Bus/van parking will be available between the Sports & Rec Center Room: 847-735-5296
and Alumni Memorial Fieldhouse (ice rink), building numbers 34 and 35 on the map below.

Umpire Parking: Umpires will park in the Sports and Rec Center parking lot.

Locker Rooms: Locker room access upon request. Team will have access to a locker room before
and after the contest. Game day manager will escort you to that space.

Athletic Training Room: For specific pre-game needs, please contact Head Athletic Trainer Mike
Gilboe at (847) 735-5296 or gilboe@Ilakeforest.edu. Ice and water will be provided for teams.

Sports Information: Any special requests should be made to Mike Wajerski at (847) 735-6054 or
wajerski@lakeforest.edu.

-Please inform scorekeeper of any roster or uniform changes

-Results will be sent to visiting team’s SID immediately following the competition

Other Notes: No metal cleats are allowed.
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